

Community and Protective Services Committee: Emergency Measures Bylaw Amendment

Date	January 29, 2020
То	His Worship the Mayor and Members of City Council
From	Community & Protective Services
Service Area	Fire & Protective Services
Item #	CR20-9

RECOMMENDATION

The Community and Protective Services Committee recommends that City Council:

Direct the City Solicitor to amend *The Emergency Measures Bylaw, Bylaw No. 2011-37* to include the amendments included in this report.

HISTORY

At the January 8, 2020 meeting of the Community and Protective Services Committee, the Committee considered the attached CPS20-3 report from the Citizen Services Division.

Recommendation #2 does not require City Council approval.

Respectfully submitted,

ATTACHMENTS

CPS20-3 - Emergency Measures Bylaw Amendment

Page 1 of 1 CR20-9